

TECHNICAL REVISION (TR) SUBMITTAL

Date:	July 13, 2022
Facility:	Speer Mining Resource
Permit No:	M-1983-176
Address:	12021 Brighton Rd., Henderson, CO 80604
Re:	Technical Revision No. 4 (TR-04)

INTRODUCTION & PURPOSE

Asphalt Specialties Co., Inc. (ASCI) is submitting this Technical Revision No. 4 (TR-04) to update the permit with minor changes to the approved reclamation plan for the Speer Mining Resource (DRMS Permit No. M-1983-176). These changes include: 1) Revised surface area size and location of the clay-lined water storage pond; and 2) Location of the French drain.

EXHIBIT E – RECLAMATION PLAN

The following is a list of the changes to the approved reclamation plan:

- The surface area size of the clay-lined water storage pond will be approximately 2.0 acres located within the permit boundary on property owned by Raymond Crom.
- Location of the French drain constructed to prevent up-gradient groundwater mounding.

All other aspects of the reclamation plan remain the same as submitted in Technical Revision No. 3 (TR-03) approved in June 2017.

EXHIBIT F - RECLAMATION PLAN MAP

The revised Exhibit F – Reclamation Plan Map (attached) has been updated to reflect the changes listed above in Exhibit E – Reclamation Plan.